

Tender Inviting Authority:			No. 07	
Name of Work: Construction of Compound wall along the boundary of NH at ARS, Mannuthy (Balance portion)				
Contract No: Civil Works/				
Bidder Name:		Excess (+)		%

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
1.00	2.31 : Clearing jungle including uprooting of rank vegetation, grass, brush wood, trees and saplings of girth up to 30 cm measured at a height of 1 m above ground level and removal of rubbish up to a distance of 50 m outside the periphery of the area cleared	750.00	sqm	9.88	Rupees Nine And Paise Eighty Eight Only	7410.00
2.00	7.1.1 : Random rubble masonry with hard stone in foundation and plinth including levelling up with cement concrete 1:6:12 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand : 12 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) up to plinth level with:Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	5.00	cum	5443.13	Rupees Five Thousand Four Hundred Forty Three And Paise Thirteen Only	27215.65
3.00	50.6.1.5 : Solid block masonry using pre cast solid blocks (Factory made) of size 30x20x20cm or nearest available size confirming to IS 2185 Part I of 1979 for super structure up to floor two level thickness 20cm and above in: CM 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand) etc complete	35.00	cum	5681.51	Rupees Five Thousand Six Hundred Eighty One And Paise Fifty One Only	198852.85

4.00	13.7.2 : 12 mm cement plaster finished with a floating coat of neat cement of mix:1:4 (1 cement : 4 fine sand)	15.00	sqm	293.99	Rupees Two Hundred Ninety Three And Paise Ninety Nine Only	4409.85
5.00	13.1.1 : 12 mm cement plaster of mix:1:4 (1 cement : 4 fine sand)	500.00	sqm	237.37	Rupees Two Hundred Thirty Seven And Paise Thirty Seven Only	118685.00
6.00	5.3 : Reinforced cement concrete work in beams, suspended floors, roofs, having slope up to 15⁰ landings, balconies, shelves, chajjas, lintels, bands, plain window sills, staircases and spiral stair cases up to floor five level excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement, with 1:1.5:3 (1 cement : 1.5 coarse sand (Zone III) : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size).	1.50	cum	10143.87	Rupees Ten Thousand One Hundred Forty Three And Paise Eighty Seven Only	15215.81
7.00	5.9.5 : Centering and shuttering including strutting, etc. and removal of form for: Lintels, beams, plinth beams, girders, bressumers and cantilevers	6.00	sqm	470.63	Rupees Four Hundred Seventy And Paise Sixty Three Only	2823.78
8.00	5.22.6 : Steel reinforcement for R.C.C work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth level Thermo - Mechanically Treated bars	140.00	kilogram	77.68	Rupees Seventy Seven And Paise Sixty Eight Only	10875.20
9.00	4.2.3 : Providing and laying cement concrete in retaining walls, return walls, walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, columns, piers, abutments, pillars, posts, struts, buttresses, string or lacing courses, parapets, coping, bed blocks, anchor blocks, plain window sills, fillets, sunken floor, etc. up to floor five level, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering and finishing: 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	1.00	cum	8986.72	Rupees Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Six And Paise Seventy Two Only	8986.72

10.00	10.25.2 : Item Shifted to head 14 as item 14.74Steel work welded in built up sections/framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required.In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works	2050.00	kg	117.97	Rupees One Hundred Seventeen And Paise Ninety Seven Only	241838.50
11.00	od665/2016_2017 : White cement priming coat over newly plastered surface after cleaning the surface	790.00	sqm	15.92	Rupees Fifteen And Paise Ninety Two Only	12576.80
12.00	13.47.1 : Finishing walls with Premium Acrylic Smooth exterior paint with Silicone additives of required shade:New work (Two or more coats applied @ 1.43 ltr/ 10 sqm over and including priming coat of exterior primer applied @ 2.20 kg/ 10 sqm)	790.00	sqm	132.86	Rupees One Hundred Thirty Two And Paise Eighty Six Only	104959.40
13.00	13.61.1 : Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade:Two or more coats on new work	100.00	sqm	107.60	Rupees One Hundred Seven And Paise Sixty Only	10760.00
14.00	od299/2017_2018 : Providing lettering &Kauapos; with cement mortar on the finished surface of wall using GI mould in artistic way by providing imposed platform from the wall with cement mortar 1:1, 15mm thick including all cost of materials , labour, conveyance etc as per direction of depl officers.	30.00	each	272.11	Rupees Two Hundred Seventy Two And Paise Eleven Only	8163.30
15.00	od667/2016_2017 : Painting letters or figures 6.5cm, 8cm or 10cm height (Block, Roman, Italic or Indian) with any kind of paint. Details of cost of 100 letters of 6.5cm,8cm or 10cm height.	300.00	each	42.55	Rupees Forty Two And Paise Fifty Five Only	12765.00
Total Estimated Cost in Figures						785537.86
Quoted Amount					785537.86	785538.00
Quoted Rate in Words		Rupees Seven Lakh(s) Eighty Five Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Eight Only				

DIRECTOR OF PHYSICAL PLANT(i/c)